

166 South Carter Street, Genoa City, WI 53128

# Letter of Agency

Date: September 9, 2015

FCC Authorization & Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that RF Technologies, Inc. authorizes **D.L.S. Electronic Systems, Inc.** to act on their behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications submitted to American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB).

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002(b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Signatory,

Villiam Misting

William M. Stumpf OATS Manager D.L.S. Electronic Systems, Inc.



#### 166 South Carter Street, Genoa City, WI 53128

### **FCC Labeling Requirements and Information**

Date: September 9, 2015

FCC Authorization & Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

RE: FCC Labeling Requirements FCC ID: **KXU-SRTCCZ24V3** 

The following label information is required by the FCC Rules and Regulations for certified devices.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Sincerely,

William Misting

William M. Stumpf OATS Manager D.L.S. Electronic Systems, Inc.



166 South Carter Street, Genoa City, WI 53128

# **Modification Letter**

Date: September 9, 2015

FCC Authorization & Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

RE: Certification Application FCC ID: **KXU-SRTCCZ24V3** 

Please be advised that the following information is a list of modifications that will be included in the production process for the above-referenced equipment.

Change 1: There were no modifications made during testing.

Change 2:

Change 3:

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Signatory

Villiam M.S.

William M. Stumpf OATS Manager D.L.S. Electronic Systems, Inc.

## **Manufacturer's Letter**

Date: 8/19/2015

FCC Authorization & Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

#### RE: **Certification Application** FCC ID: **KXU-SRTCCZ24V3**

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the manufacturer will ensure that the above-referenced model will be manufactured in accordance with the FCC Rules and Regulations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Signatory,

Name: Paul Larson Title: VP, Technology

Company: RF Technologics